

**CITY OF PENNSBORO
RITCHIE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CITY OF PENNSBORO DODDRIDGE COUNTY WATER LINE EXTENSION
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2024, AT 10:00 AM
Thrasher Project #T10-11072**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dunlap Contracting, LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV WV #028391		Wolfe's Excavating, LLC Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID											
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 242,500.00	\$ 242,500.00
2	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,541.00	\$ 8,541.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,313.00	\$ 9,313.00
4	1	LS	Construction Stakeout	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,614.00	\$ 16,614.00
5	6,100	LF	10" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 78.00	\$ 475,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 579,500.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 561,200.00	\$ 80.90	\$ 493,490.00
6	10,600	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 51.00	\$ 540,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 763,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 689,000.00	\$ 62.49	\$ 662,394.00
7	50	LF	8" Ductile Iron (Class 52) Water Line	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 92.34	\$ 4,617.00
8	1,800	LF	2" PVC SDR-13.5 Water Line	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 59,310.00
9	45	LF	20" Steel Casing w/ 10" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line (Bore & Jack)	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 240.40	\$ 10,818.00
10	150	LF	20" Steel Casing w/ 10" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line (Open Cut)	\$ 190.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 214.30	\$ 32,145.00
11	200	LF	16" Steel Casing w/ 8" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line (Bore & Jack)	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 215.25	\$ 43,050.00
12	910	LF	Horizontal Directional Drill 20" HDPE DR-11 DIPS Casing w/ 10" HDPE DR-11 DIPS Water Line	\$ 490.00	\$ 445,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 386,750.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 746,200.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 839,930.00
13	6	EA	HDPE to M.J.T. Transition w/ Concrete Anchor	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,488.50	\$ 8,931.00
14	1	EA	10" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,527.00	\$ 3,527.00
15	12	EA	8" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,447.00	\$ 29,364.00
16	2	EA	2" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,229.00	\$ 2,458.00
17	2	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve Assembly	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 1,836.00
18	29	EA	5/8" x 1/2" Low Pressure Meter Setting w/ New Water Meter	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 2,003.00	\$ 58,087.00
19	1	EA	1" Low Pressure Water Meter Setting w/ New Water Meter	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 2,045.00
20	460	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,565.00
21	105	LF	1" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
22	2,275	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing (Open Cut)	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,950.00
23	250	LF	3/4" Polyethylene Service Tubing with 2" PVC Casing (Bore & Jack)	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 10,550.00
24	3	EA	Branch Connection	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 783.00
25	1	EA	Tie into Existing 10" Water Line	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,356.00
26	1	EA	Tie into Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
27	1	EA	Tie into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
28	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 12" Water Line	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 831.00	\$ 831.00
29	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 10" Water Line	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 771.00	\$ 1,542.00
30	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 8" Water Line	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00
31	2	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 1,242.00
32	1	EA	2" Hidden Flushing Hydrant	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,952.00	\$ 4,952.00
33	1	EA	2" Post Flushing Hydrant	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
34	1	EA	Test Pit	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
35	6	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 52,560.00
36	4	EA	Demolish Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 5,928.00
37	360	LF	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,350.00
38	900	LF	WVDOH Type "A" Trench Repair	\$ 97.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90.60	\$ 81,540.00
39	425	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 75.96	\$ 32,283.00
40	1,100	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 18,865.00
41	25	LF	HMA Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 9,575.00
42	25	LF	Concrete Driveway/Road Repair	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 10,225.00
43	60	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,060.00
44	900	LF	Full Width 2" HMA Overlay Including Roto-Milling and Pavement Markings	\$ 68.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,400.00
45	18,900	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Area	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 44,037.00
46	1	LS	County Line - Master Meter	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
47	1	LS	Heritage Drive Tank Telemetry Unit	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,670.00	\$ 45,670.00
48	1	AL	Heritage Drive Tank Power Service Entrance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
49	1	LS	Park Drive Tank Altitude Valve	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,317,940.00		\$ 2,830,810.00		\$ 3,022,200.00		\$ 3,068,849.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1											
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
6	10,600	LF	8" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 51.00	\$ 540,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 763,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 689,000.00	\$ 62.49	\$ 662,394.00
7	50	LF	8" Ductile Iron (Class 52) Water Line	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 92.34	\$ 4,617.00
11	200	LF	16" Steel Casing w/ 8" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line (Bore & Jack)	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 215.25	\$ 43,050.00
15	12	EA	8" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,447.00	\$ 29,364.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 622,900.00		\$ 867,950.00		\$ 814,400.00		\$ 739,425.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1											
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1A	10,600	LF	6" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line	\$ 39.00	\$ 413,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 689,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 519,400.00	\$ 49.13	\$ 520,778.00
2A	50	LF	6" Ductile Iron (Class 52) Water Line	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 83.95	\$ 4,197.50
3A	200	LF	12" Steel Casing w/ 6" PVC C900 DR-14 Water Line (Bore & Jack)	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 298.05	\$ 59,610.00
4A	12	EA	6" Gate Valve Assembly, Complete w/ Box & Lid	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,724.83	\$ 20,697.96
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1					\$ 482,000.00		\$ 790,250.00		\$ 636,400.00		\$ 605,283.46

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrasher.com
www.thethrasher.com

DANIEL E. FERKELL
 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
 NO. 15867
 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
 10/19/2024